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Hardware Parts List 
 

Item 
Number 

Part Number Item Description 
Total Item 
Quantity 

1 752392301 Lower Tube 2 

2 752392309 Center Bracket 1 

3 752392302 Lower C Tube 1 

4 752392303 Lower Arc Tube 2 

5 752392304L/R Lower Plate (LH/RH) 2 

6 752392307L/R Lower Joining Bracket (LH/RH) 2 

7 752392321 Upper Tube 2 

8 NA VESA Mounting Kit  1 

8a 752392305 -VESA Mounting Bracket 1 

8b 752392406 -LCD Mounting Bracket 2 

9 780000325 -Screw, 8-32x1-1/4 (LCD Bracket)  2 

10 775000120 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 2 8 

11 775000121 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 2 ½ 6 

12 775000122 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 4 ½ 6 

13 775000320 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 30 mm 2 

14 NA Carriage Nut 20 

15 NA Washer 20 

16 795000211 2" Plug, Square Ribbed (Installed) 2 

17 795000261 Leveling Feet (Installed) 2 

 
 
 

Tools: You will need a 7/16” deep socket and nut driver, 4mm hex Allen key and a Phillips screwdriver. 
 

 

 

 

For more detailed assembly instructions, follow the QR Code to the Pro Stand Install Guide. 
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Assembly Instructions 
• Use four 4½” Carriage Bolts, Washers and Nuts to attach 

two Upper Tubes through two Lower Tubes and one Center Bracket. 

Oval mouse holes for cables face inward on Upper and Lower Tubes.  

• Use two 4½” Carriage Bolts, Washers and Nuts to attach Lower C Tube 

to Lower Tubes. (Make sure the oval cutout on the Lower C Tube is on 

the right side when facing the open C.) 

• Use one 2” Carriage Bolt to attach Lower Joining Bracket (L/R) to each 

Arc Tube. Then use one 2 ½” Carriage Bolt to attach each Joining 

Bracket to the Lower Tubes so they form a right angle. See Inset 1.  

• Connect Arc Tubes to Lower C Tube with a Lower Plate (L/R) on each 

side. See Inset 2. 

• Use three 2” Carriage Bolts, Washers and Nuts (careful to have 

Washer and Nuts inside the frame) to attach a Lower Plate to the Arc 

Tube and Lower C Tube on each side. 

• Place stand near electrical outlet. Move stand upright so Leveling 

Mounts are on the floor. Adjust Mounts as necessary. Move cabinet into 

place in the middle of Lower C Tube. Use a 4 mm hex Allen key to 

remove a screw from each side of the cabinet. 

• Secure two 1/4-20 x 30 mm bolts through Lower Plate on each side. See 

Inset 2. 

• Reattach the removed hex screws in the highest position on the Lower 

Plates to each side of the cabinet. 

 
VESA Mounting Kit Assembly 

 • Use four 2 ½” Carriage Bolts, Washers and 

Nuts to attach VESA Mount Bracket 

horizontally across front of Upper Tubes. 

There are four pre-cut holes at the top of 

the tubes—use the two middle holes on 

each tube. 

• Use two Screws, 8-32x1-1/4 (LCD Bracket) 

to attach the LCD Mounting Brackets  

• PGA – Horizontal  

 

• Slide two LCD Mounting Brackets 

attached to Monitor onto VESA 

Mounting Bracket and align with the 

Upper Tubes. 

• Use a Phillips screwdriver to tighten 

in place with one Machine Screw 

on each side.  

• Drop cables from Monitor through 

mouse holes. 


